



# ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Registered Office: 1242/44, Village Vadu Budruk, Tal. Shirur, Dist. Pune- 412 216. Tel : (02137) 305100, Fax no: (02137) 305302 • CIN : L29130PN1981PLC023734 • Email : investor@zfindia.com • www.zfindia.com

## STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED / AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/ FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2024

| Particulars  | STANDALONE                 |                          |                          |                        | CONSOLIDATED               |                          |                          |                        |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended              | Year Ended               | Quarter Ended            | Year Ended             | Quarter Ended              | Year Ended               | Quarter Ended            | Year Ended             |
|  | 31st March, 2024 Unaudited | 31st March, 2023 Audited | 31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited | 31st Mar, 2023 Audited | 31st March, 2024 Unaudited | 31st March, 2024 Audited | 31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited | 31st Mar, 2023 Audited |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 135.15                     | 515.60                   | 133.50                   | 464.41                 | 133.21                     | 512.11                   | 133.08                   | 463.71                 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 12.38                      | 56.04                    | 14.89                    | 37.20                  | 9.79                       | 51.87                    | 14.46                    | 36.30                  |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | 12.38                      | 56.04                    | 14.89                    | 37.20                  | 9.79                       | 51.87                    | 14.46                    | 36.30                  |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | 10.70                      | 47.72                    | 10.49                    | 25.44                  | 8.24                       | 43.68                    | 10.06                    | 24.54                  |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 11.00                      | 48.10                    | 10.06                    | 24.47                  | 8.54                       | 44.06                    | 9.63                     | 23.57                  |
| 6 Equity Share Capital   | 9.07                       | 9.07                     | 9.07                     | 9.07                   | 9.07                       | 9.07                     | 9.07                     | 9.07                   |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                                       |                            | 454.07                   |                          | 410.51                 |                            | 449.14                   |                          | 409.61                 |
| 8 Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10 each)  | 11.79                      | 52.59                    | 11.56                    | 28.04                  | 9.08                       | 48.14                    | 11.09                    | 27.05                  |

**Note:**  
(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the same Financial Result is available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at www.zfindia.com. (b) The above Audited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective meetings held on May 25, 2024. The Statutory Auditors has carried out Limited Review of the above results. (c) The Consolidated Financial Results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited 'Group' consisting the financial results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited ('The company/parent company'), DriveSys Systems Private Limited, NexSteer Systems Private Limited and Metacast Auto Private Limited. (d) The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend at the rate Rs. 8/- per share on equity shares of Rs.10 each for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company. (e) As Metacast Auto Private Ltd (Subsidiary company) were incorporated on May 22, 2023, consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are not applicable. (f) During March 2024, the manufacturing facility of DriveSys Systems Private Limited (DriveSys), Wholly-Owned Subsidiary of the Company, has commenced its commercial production. (g) The above Audited Financial Results are also placed on the Website of the Company http://www.zfindia.com/financial-results.php and Stock Exchange https://www.bseindia.com/ (h) Figures of the previous periods/ financial year have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

Pune  
May 25, 2024

for ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED  
Utkarsh Munot  
Managing Director



## EVERLON FINANCIALS LIMITED

CIN :- L65100MH1989PLC052747  
Regd. Office: 67, Regent Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021.  
E-mail: info@everlon.in, Tel.: 2204 9233, 2204 2788

### STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Quarter Ended      |                    |                    |                    |
|---------|---|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | 31/03/2024 Audited | 31/03/2023 Audited | 31/03/2024 Audited | 31/03/2023 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations (Net)  | 253.96             | 45.76              | 1,023.33           | 528.98             |
| 2       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax and Extraordinary items)   | 461.58             | 1.04               | 906.71             | 209.65             |
| 3       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period before Tax (after Extraordinary items)   | 461.58             | 1.04               | 906.71             | 209.65             |
| 4       | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Extraordinary items)  | 372.94             | (62.05)            | 800.35             | 134.82             |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | 372.94             | (62.05)            | 800.35             | 134.82             |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of 10/- each)  | 620.00             | 562.22             | 620.00             | 562.22             |
| 7       | Reserves excluding revaluation reserves (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)                                    | -                  | -                  | 1,324.85           | 437.83             |
| 8       | Earnings per share (of 10/- each) (not annualised)  | 6.02               | (1.10)             | 12.91              | 2.40               |
|         | Basic   | 6.26               | (1.10)             | 13.44              | 2.40               |
|         | Diluted   |                    |                    |                    |                    |

**Notes:**  
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Year ended Results of the Company are posted on Company's website (www.everlon.in) and on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) where the Company's shares are listed.  
2. The financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 24th May, 2024. The financials results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (IndAS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

For Everlon Financials Limited  
Sd/-  
Jitendra K Vakharia  
Managing Director  
DIN:00047777

Place : Mumbai  
Dated : 24th May, 2024

## SBI भारतीय स्टेट बैंक State Bank of India

Retail Assets Central Processing Centre, Kalyan Ground Floor & 1st Floor, Millenium Heights, Opp. Patedar Bhavan Marriage Hall, Shahad Mohone Road, Shahad, Kalyan (West) - 421103

### DEMAND NOTICE

A notice is hereby given that the following Borrower/s have defaulted in the repayment of principal and interest of the loans facility obtained by them from the Bank and the loans have been classified as Non-Performing Assets (NPA). The notices were issued to them under section 13(2) of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 on their last known addresses, but they have been returned unopened and as such are hereby informed by way of this public notice.

| Sr. No. | Name of the Borrowers & Address, Account No.  | Details of Secured Assets   | Date of 13(2) Notice                 | Total Dues  |
|---------|---|---|--------------------------------------|---|
| 1       | Mr. Rajesh Harischandra Kamble & Mrs. Ashwini Rajesh Kamble<br>Residential : Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Niwas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301.<br>Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W), Home Loan A/c No. 42390142209<br>SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42390148494 | Flat No. 1406, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq. mtrs. C.B. on 14th Floor, in the Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohili, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102.   | 22/04/2024<br>Date of NPA 19/04/2024 | Rs 29,25,908/- (Rupees Twenty Nine Lacs Twenty Five Hundred Eighty Only) as on 22/04/2024                   |
| 2       | Mr. Rajesh Harischandra Kamble<br>Residential : Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Niwas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301.<br>Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W), Home Loan A/c No. 42372594815<br>SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42372565704                              | Flat No. 1401 & 1402, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq. mtrs. C.B. each and Flat No. 1403 admeasuring area 52.56 Sq. mtrs Balcony + 2.37 Sq.mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq. mtrs. C.B. on 14th Floor, Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohili, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102. | 22/04/2024<br>Date of NPA 19/04/2024 | Rs 1,02,52,642/- (Rupees One Crore Two Lacs Fifty Two Thousand Six Hundred Forty Two Only) as on 22/04/2024 |
| 3       | Mrs. Ashwini Rajesh Kamble<br>Residential : Room No.1, 2nd Floor, Mainabai Niwas, Santoshi Mata Road, Chikale Baug, Near Saptashrungi Mata Mandir, Kalyan (West), Pin-421301.<br>Business Address : R K Traders, Gala No. P-33 & Gala No. D-45, A type APMC Market, Kalyan (W), Home Loan A/c No. 4237272346<br>SBI Suraksha Loan A/c No. 42372803897                                   | Flat No. 1202 & 1201, admeasuring area 33.87 sq.mtrs carpet + 4.80 Sq. mtrs. Balcony + 2.37 Sq. mtrs. E.P Area + 1.53 Sq.mtrs. C.B. each on 12th Floor, in the Building known as Falco Woodshire, Constructed on Survey No. 33, Hissa No. 02 lying and situated at Village Mohili, Tal. Kalyan, Dist. Thane - 421102.   | 22/04/2024<br>Date of NPA 19/04/2024 | Rs 60,48,693/- (Rupees Sixty Lacs Forty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Ninety Three Only) as on 22/04/2024      |

The steps are being taken for substituted service of notice. The above Borrower(s) and/or their Guarantor(s) (whenever applicable) are hereby called upon to make payment of outstanding amount within 60 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which further steps will be taken after expiry of 60 days from the date of this notice under sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002. The borrowers attention is invited to provision of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the secured assets.

Date : 25.05.2024  
Place: Kalyan

Authorized Officer,  
State Bank of India

## Chembond Chemicals Limited

CIN : L24100MH1975PLC018235  
Regd. Office : Chembond Centre, EL 71, Mahape MIDC, Navi Mumbai - 400 710  
Email id : info@chembondindia.com, Website : www.chembondindia.com

### Extract of Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024

| Sr. No. | Particulars   | Consolidated       |                      |                    |                    |                    |
|---------|---|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|         |   | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended        | Quarter Ended      | Year Ended         | Year Ended         |
|         |   | 31.03.2024 Audited | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited |
| 1       | Total Income from Operations  | 12,320.82          | 11,816.24            | 12,369.64          | 47,924.84          | 44,508.02          |
| 2       | Net Profit from ordinary activities before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)   | 1,129.23           | 1,605.27             | 1,312.99           | 5,986.47           | 3,393.63           |
| 3       | Net Profit for the Period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)  | 1,129.23           | 1,605.27             | 1,312.99           | 5,986.47           | 3,393.63           |
| 4       | Net Profit for the Period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)   | 669.66             | 1,348.74             | 1,018.46           | 4,432.09           | 2,516.21           |
| 5       | Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)) | 647.02             | 1,336.08             | 1,030.36           | 4,403.79           | 2,531.92           |
| 6       | Paid-up equity share capital (face value of Rs 5 per share)   | 672.41             | 672.41               | 672.41             | 672.41             | 672.41             |
| 7       | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as per balance sheet of previous accounting Year)   |                    |                      |                    | 35,474.11          | 31,497.01          |
| 8       | Earning Per Share (of Rs.5 each) (not annualised)   | 4.99               | 10.04                | 7.58               | 33.02              | 18.66              |
|         | Basic and Diluted EPS   | 4.99               | 10.04                | 7.58               | 33.02              | 18.66              |

**NOTES:**  
1 The above results for the quarter and year ended 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2024, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2024 and have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors.  
2 This Statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS), prescribed under Section, 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.  
3 Key Numbers of Standalone Financial results

| Particulars             | (Rs. in Lakhs)     |                      |                    |                    |                    |
|-------------------------|--------------------|----------------------|--------------------|--------------------|--------------------|
|                         | Quarter Ended      | Quarter Ended        | Quarter Ended      | Year Ended         | Year Ended         |
|                         | 31.03.2024 Audited | 31.12.2023 Unaudited | 31.03.2023 Audited | 31.03.2024 Audited | 31.03.2023 Audited |
| Revenue from Operations | 1,354.76           | 1,240.31             | 1,455.26           | 5,259.57           | 5,086.45           |
| Profit Before Tax       | 216.03             | 123.78               | 120.55             | 883.23             | 455.37             |
| Profit After Tax        | 96.32              | 150.26               | 86.08              | 723.81             | 395.93             |

4 The above is an extract of the detailed format of consolidated quarterly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the consolidated and standalone quarterly financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges viz. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, and Company's website at www.chembondindia.com.

For Chembond Chemicals Limited  
Sd/-  
Sameer V. Shah  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN:00105721

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2024

## B & A Limited

CIN - L01132AS1915PLC000200  
Regd. Office: Indu Bhawan, Mahatma Gandhi Road, Jorhat - 785 001  
E-mail: cosect@barooahs.in; Website: www.barooahs.com

### EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2024

| Sl. No. | Particulars  | Consolidated                        |                                   |                               |                               |                                     |                                   |                               |                               |
|---------|--|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------|-------------------------------|
|         |  | Standalone                          |                                   |                               |                               | Consolidated                        |                                   |                               |                               |
|         |  | 3 months ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited | 3 months ended 31.03.2023 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited | 3 months ended 31.03.2024 Unaudited | 3 months ended 31.03.2023 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2024 Audited | Year ended 31.03.2023 Audited |
| 1)      | Total Income from Operations   | 922.56                              | 1,209.98                          | 16,202.36                     | 16,135.20                     | 3,771.10                            | 3,842.24                          | 29,011.20                     | 29,222.59                     |
| 2)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1,872.14)                          | (1,336.52)                        | 307.65                        | 378.97                        | (1,534.84)                          | (1,159.75)                        | 1,712.19                      | 1,685.98                      |
| 3)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)   | (1,872.14)                          | (1,265.41)                        | 307.65                        | 744.76                        | (1,532.74)                          | (1,090.43)                        | 1,715.77                      | 2,053.82                      |
| 4)      | Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)  | (1,923.30)                          | (1,421.41)                        | 256.49                        | 588.76                        | (1,573.96)                          | (1,381.05)                        | 1,348.25                      | 1,380.71                      |
| 5)      | Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)] | (1,921.14)                          | (1,725.78)                        | 258.65                        | 284.39                        | (1,578.19)                          | (1,689.57)                        | 1,344.02                      | 1,072.19                      |
| 6)      | Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- each)   | 310.00                              | 310.00                            | 310.00                        | 310.00                        | 310.00                              | 310.00                            | 310.00                        | 310.00                        |
| 7)      | Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet   | -                                   | -                                 | 7,922.47                      | 7,681.91                      | -                                   | -                                 | 12,894.44                     | 11,891.12                     |
| 8)      | Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)   |                                     |                                   |                               |                               |                                     |                                   |                               |                               |
|         | 1. Basic (Rs.)   | (62.04)                             | (45.85)                           | 8.27                          | 18.99                         | (53.98)                             | (44.94)                           | 33.03                         | 36.83                         |
|         | 2. Diluted (Rs.)   | (62.04)                             | (45.85)                           | 8.27                          | 18.99                         | (53.98)                             | (44.94)                           | 33.03                         | 36.83                         |

**Notes:**  
1) The above standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company and the Group (B & A Limited - the Parent Company and B & A Packaging India Limited - the Subsidiary Company together referred to as "the Group") respectively, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Parent Company at their respective meetings held on 25th May, 2024.  
2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and yearly financial results filed with Bombay Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of quarterly and yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange's website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.barooahs.com).  
3) The Board of Directors of the Subsidiary Company has recommended a dividend of Rs.2 per equity share of face value Rs. 10/- each, fully paid up for the financial year ended 31-03-24.

By Order of the Board of Directors  
Sd/-  
Somnath Chatterjee  
Managing Director  
DIN : 00172364

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 25th May, 2024

## RIR POWER ELECTRONICS LIMITED

Regd. Office : 139/141, Solaris 1, "B" Wing, 1st Floor, Saki Vihar Road, Powai, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400072  
CIN : L31109MH1969PLC014322; Phone : 022 - 2847 1956; Fax : 022-2847 1959; E-mail : secretarial@ruttonsha.com; Website : www.ruttonsha.com

### STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND FINANCIAL YEAR ENDED 31<sup>ST</sup> MARCH, 2024

| SR. NO. | PARTICULARS  | STANDALONE           |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|---------|--|----------------------|-------------------------|----------------------|----------------------|----------------------|
|         |  | QUARTER ENDED        |                         | YEAR ENDED           |                      |                      |
|         |  | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 31-12-2023 (Un-Audited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) | 31-03-2024 (Audited) | 31-03-2023 (Audited) |
| 1       | a. Revenue from Operations   | 2,157.35             | 1,470.87                | 1,625.58             | 6,675.68             | 5,733.43             |
|         | b. Other Income  | 73.05                | 50.27                   | 108.76               | 279.36               | 268.31               |
|         | <b>Total Income (a + b)</b>  | <b>2,230.40</b>      | <b>1,521.15</b>         | <b>1,734.34</b>      | <b>6,955.04</b>      | <b>6,001.74</b>      |
| 2       | <b>Expenses</b>  |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|         | a. Cost of Materials Consumed  | 1,241.27             | 805.55                  | 788.66               | 3,637.19             | 2,807.16             |
|         | b. Purchases of stock in trade   | 136.07               | 110.74                  | 198.47               | 678.99               | 797.85               |
|         | c. Changes in Inventories of Finished goods & Work-in-progress                 | 3.74                 | 31.39                   | 38.67                | (54.90)              | 50.75                |
|         | d. Employee Benefits expenses  | 236.75               | 214.94                  | 203.46               | 832.42               | 645.16               |
|         | e. Finance Costs   | 31.28                | 31.88                   | 35.88                | 124.50               | 104.47               |
|         | f. Depreciation and amortisation expenses                                      | 28.07                | 27.23                   | 29.75                | 107.47               | 118.96               |
|         | g. Other expenses  | 145.77               | 146.68                  | 223.28               | 585.85               | 612.68               |
|         | <b>Total Expenses</b>  | <b>1,822.96</b>      | <b>1,368.42</b>         | <b>1,518.16</b>      | <b>5,911.52</b>      | <b>5,137.02</b>      |
| 3       | <b>Profit before Extraordinary Item &amp; Tax (1 - 2)</b>                      | <b>407.45</b>        | <b>152.73</b>           | <b>216.18</b>        | <b>1,043.52</b>      | <b>864.72</b>        |
| 4       | Extraordinary Item   | -                    | -                       | -                    | -                    | -                    |
| 5       | <b>Profit Before Tax (3 - 4)</b>   | <b>407.45</b>        | <b>152.73</b>           | <b>216.18</b>        | <b>1,043.52</b>      | <b>864.72</b>        |
| 6       | Tax Expense  |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|         | a) Current Tax   | 115.95               | 29.45                   | 83.20                | 286.93               | 250.00               |
|         | b) Deferred Tax  | (5.46)               | (20.14)                 | (9.95)               | (32.05)              | (27.87)              |
|         | c) Prior Period Tax Expenses   | -                    | -                       | -                    | (7.06)               | (25.56)              |
| 7       | <b>Profit for the period/ year (5 - 6)</b>                                     | <b>296.96</b>        | <b>143.42</b>           | <b>142.92</b>        | <b>795.70</b>        | <b>668.15</b>        |
| 8       | <b>Other comprehensive income (Net)</b>  |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |
|         | - Items that will not be reclassified to profit and loss and income tax effect | 2.27                 | (1.09)                  | 0.43                 | (22.76)              | (22.75)              |
|         | <b>Other comprehensive</b>   |                      |                         |                      |                      |                      |





## पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर 'मेमू'ची तात्पुरती मलमपट्टी

डेमू दुरुस्तीसाठी मुंबईला; भुसावळ विभागाची गाडी केवळ एक महिन्यासाठी

## लोकसत्ता खास प्रतिनिधी

पुणे : पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर रेल्वेची उपनगरी सेवा सुरू करावी, अशी मागणी प्रवाशांकडून सातत्याने केली जात असताना, पुणे विभागाने या मार्गावर मेमू गाडी सुरू केली आहे. या मार्गावरील डेमू गाडी मुंबईला दुरुस्तीसाठी पाठविण्यात आल्याने भुसावळ विभागातून एक महिन्यासाठी मेमू गाडी मागवून या मार्गावर चालविली जात आहे. मेमूमुळे प्रवाशांना दिलासा मिळाला असला तरी ही तात्पुरती मलमपट्टी असल्याचे समोर आले आहे.

पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर दोन डिझेल मल्टिपल युनिट (डेमू) गाड्या सध्या धावतात. या गाड्यांच्या देखभालीचे काम दर दीड वर्षांनी करावे लागते. यासाठी डेमू गाडी मुंबईतील कार्यशाळेत एक महिना पाठवावी लागते. सध्या एक डेमू गाडी देखभाल व दुरुस्तीसाठी मुंबईला पाठविण्यात आली आहे. या मार्गावरील दोनपैकी एक गाडी कमी होणार असल्याने पुणे विभागाने आधीच भुसावळ विभागाकडून एक मेनलान्डन मल्टिपल इलेक्ट्रिक युनिट (मेमू) गाडी मागवून घेतली. ही मेमू गाडी १२ डब्ब्यांची असून, ती सध्या पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर धावत आहे. या मार्गावरील प्रवाशांच्या सोयीसाठी हे पाऊल उचलल्याचा दावा रेल्वे अधिकार्यांकडून केला जात आहे.

प्रत्यक्षात भुसावळ विभागाकडून केवळ एक महिन्यासाठी ही मेमू गाडी घेण्यात आली आहे. डेमू गाडी देखभाल व दुरुस्ती होऊन परत आल्यानंतर मेमू गाडी पुन्हा भुसावळ विभागाला पाठविण्यात येणार आहे. त्यामुळे पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर मेमूची

पुणे-दौंड मार्गावरील डेमू गाडी देखभालीसाठी मुंबईला पाठविण्यात आल्यानंतर या मार्गावर दर वेळी मेमू गाडी चालविली जाते. आताही तसाच प्रकार रेल्वेकडून सुरू आहे. रेल्वेचे पुणे-दौंड मार्गावर उपनगरी सेवा सुरू करावी, अशी आमची मागणी आहे.

- दिलीप होळकर, रेल्वे प्रवासी ग्रुप (केडगाव)

तात्पुरती मलमपट्टी करण्यात आल्याचे उघड झाले आहे. रेल्वेचे अधिकारी ही गाडी पुणे विभागाला मिळावी, यासाठी प्रयत्न सुरू असल्याचे सांगत आहेत. मात्र, भुसावळ विभाग ही गाडी पुणे विभागाला कायमस्वरूपी देण्यास तयार नाही, अशी माहिती सूत्रांनी

| सूचना  |                              |
|--|------------------------------|
| (कंपनीच्या इक्विटी भागधारकांसाठी)  |                              |
| विषय: कंपनीच्या इक्विटी समभागाचे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरणात हस्तांतरण   |                              |
| गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी प्राधिकरण (लेखा, लेखापरीक्षण, हस्तांतरण आणि परतावा) नियम, २०१६, सुधारणा केल्या ("नियम") मधील तरतुदीनुसार ही सूचना प्रसिद्ध करण्यात येत आहे.  |                              |
| इतर मुद्दांसोबत वरील नियमांमध्ये ज्या भागधारकांच्या लाभांशांचे सलग सात किंवा अधिक वर्षे वितरण होऊ शकले नाही किंवा ज्याचा दावा करण्यात आलेला नाही अशा सर्व समभागाचे गुंतवणूकदार शिक्षण आणि संरक्षण निधी ("आयईपीएफ") प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरण केल्याबाबत तरतूद आहे.   |                              |
| नियमांतील विविध आवश्यकतांचे पालन करताना कंपनीने आर्थिक वर्ष २०१५-१६ किंवा तत्पूर्वीच्या ओळीने सात किंवा अधिक वर्षांच्या कालावधीसाठी लाभांशांचे पैसे न देण्यात आलेल्या किंवा दावा न केलेल्या सर्व समभागांचे त्यांच्या संबंधित देय तारखांना आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरण केले आहे. कंपनीने, आर्थिक वर्ष २०२४-२५ मध्ये आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यात येणाऱ्या समभागांच्या संबंधित, योग्य कार्यवाही करण्यासाठी, दिनांक २५ मे, २०२४ च्या पत्राद्वारे व्यक्तिगतरीत्या संबंधित भागधारकांना कळविले आहे.  |                              |
| कंपनीने आपल्या वेबसाईटवर <a href="http://www.ril.in">www.ril.in</a> आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणमध्ये हस्तांतरित होण्यास पात्र असलेल्या समभागांचा व सदर भागधारकांचा तपशिल उपलब्ध केला आहे. भागधारकांना <a href="https://www.ril.in/transfer_suspense_accountiepf.html">https://www.ril.in/transfer_suspense_accountiepf.html</a> ही वेब-लिक पाहण्याची आणि त्यामधील न मिळालेल्या लाभांशाच्या तपशिलाची व आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणात हस्तांतरित होण्यास पात्र समभागांची पडताळणी करण्याची विनंती करण्यात येत आहे.  |                              |
| भागधारकांनी याची नोंद घ्यावी की नियमानुसार कार्यवाही पूर्ण करून, भागधारकांनी दावा न केलेला लाभांश व समभाग, दोन्ही हे आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यात आलेले आहेत, सदर समभागांवर जमा सर्व लाभांसह, काही असल्यास, आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे पुन्हा दावा करू शकतील.   |                              |
| प्रत्यक्ष स्वरूपात समभाग धारण करणारे आणि ज्यांचे समभाग आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणमध्ये हस्तांतरित होण्यास पात्र आहेत अशा संबंधित भागधारकांनी कृपया याची नोंद घ्यावी की, त्यांच्याकडे असलेल्या मूळ समभाग प्रमाणपत्रावैजी कंपनी नियमानुसार डिमिटिअरिअलईड करण्यासाठी आणि आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी सदर समभाग प्रमाणपत्रांची नविन प्रत जारी करेल आणि अशा प्रकारे सदर प्रमाणपत्र जारी केल्यानंतर, त्यांच्या नावे नोंदणी करण्यात आलेले मूळ समभाग प्रमाणपत्र आपोआप रद्द होईल आणि त्याद्वारे कोणताही व्यवहार करता येणार नाही. भागधारकांनी याची देखील नोंद घ्यावी की, कंपनीच्या वेबसाईटवर कंपनीने उपलब्ध केलेला भागधारकांचा तपशिल हा ह्या नियमांतर्गत आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे समभाग हस्तांतरित करण्यासाठी कंपनीद्वारा जारी करण्यात येणाऱ्या समभाग प्रमाणपत्रांच्या नविन प्रतीसाठीची योग्य सूचना आहे. |                              |
| कंपनीला संबंधित भागधारकांकडून ३ सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी किंवा तत्पूर्वी कोणतेही उत्तर (दावा न केलेल्या/वसूल न केलेल्या लाभांशाचा दावा करण्यासंदर्भात) न मिळाल्यास, नियमांमध्ये निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या पद्धतीनुसार कॉर्पोरेट कार्यवाहीद्वारे कंपनी नियमांमध्ये निश्चित करण्यात आलेल्या आवश्यकतांची पूर्तता करण्यासाठी समभाग डिमिटिअरिअलईड करून ते आयईपीएफ प्राधिकरणाकडे हस्तांतरित करेल.   |                              |
| भागधारकांना या संदर्भात आणि नियमावलीची काही शंका असल्यास, त्यांनी श्री. व्ही. बालाक्रिष्णन, उपाध्यक्ष, केफिन टेक्नॉलॉजीस् लिमिटेड, कंपनीचे समभाग हस्तांतरण एजंट्स यांच्याशी संपर्क साधावा. सेलेनियम टॉवर बी, फ्लॉट नं. ३१-३२, गचीबोवडी, कायनामबिल्डिंग डिस्ट्रीक्ट, नामब्रममुडु, हैदराबाद - ५०० ०३२, टोल फ्री क्र: १८००-३०९-८००९ (सर्व कामकाजाच्या दिवशी सकाळी ९:०० (भायरेवेळ) ते सायंकाळी ६:०० (भायरेवेळ), ई-मेल: <a href="mailto:rilinkm@kfnitech.com">rilinkm@kfnitech.com</a> , वेबसाईट: <a href="http://www.kfnitech.com">www.kfnitech.com</a> येथे संपर्क साधावा.  |                              |
| रिलायन्स इंडस्ट्रियल इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर लिमिटेड करिता सही/-  |                              |
| स्थळ : मुंबई   | अमितकुमार मुंदे              |
| दिनांक : २७ मे, २०२४   | कंपनी सचिव आणि कंपनीचे ऑफिसर |
| <a href="http://www.ril.in">www.ril.in</a>   |                              |



दिली. लोकलचा प्रस्ताव धूळखात दौंड जंक्शनचा पुणे विभागात समावेश करण्यात आला असला, तरी पुणे-दौंड लोकल सुरू करण्याचा प्रस्ताव गेल्या वर्षी

जूनपासून रेल्वे मंडळाकडे धूळखात पडून आहे. मध्य रेल्वेच्या मुख्यालयाने हा प्रस्ताव रेल्वे मंडळाकडे पाठविला आहे. या प्रस्तावावर रेल्वे मंडळाकडून विचार सुरू असल्याचे समजते. मात्र,

त्यावर अद्याप निर्णय झालेला नाही. या प्रस्तावाला मान्यता मिळाल्यास या मार्गावर डिझेल मल्टिपल युनिटएवजी (डेमू) इलेक्ट्रिक मल्टिपल युनिट (एम्) गाड्या धावणार आहेत.

डेमू गाड्या या दहा डब्ब्यांच्या असतात. त्याच वेळी एमू गाड्यांना प्रत्येकी चार डब्ब्यांचे किमान तीन युनिट असतात. त्यामुळे या मार्गावर किमान १२ डब्ब्यांच्या गाड्या धावू शकतील.

| Particulars  | STANDALONE                 |                          |                          |                        | CONSOLIDATED               |                          |                          |                        |
|--|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|----------------------------|--------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
|  | Quarter Ended              | Year Ended               | Quarter Ended            | Year Ended             | Quarter Ended              | Year Ended               | Quarter Ended            | Year Ended             |
|  | 31st March, 2024 Unaudited | 31st March, 2024 Audited | 31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited | 31st Mar, 2023 Audited | 31st March, 2024 Unaudited | 31st March, 2024 Audited | 31st Mar, 2023 Unaudited | 31st Mar, 2023 Audited |
| 1 Total Income from Operations   | 135.15                     | 515.60                   | 133.50                   | 464.41                 | 133.21                     | 512.11                   | 133.08                   | 463.71                 |
| 2 Net Profit for the period before Tax (before Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)  | 12.38                      | 56.04                    | 14.89                    | 37.20                  | 9.79                       | 51.87                    | 14.46                    | 36.30                  |
| 3 Net Profit for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)   | 12.38                      | 56.04                    | 14.89                    | 37.20                  | 9.79                       | 51.87                    | 14.46                    | 36.30                  |
| 4 Net Profit for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items)  | 10.70                      | 47.72                    | 10.49                    | 25.44                  | 8.24                       | 43.68                    | 10.06                    | 24.54                  |
| 5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)) | 11.00                      | 48.10                    | 10.06                    | 24.47                  | 8.54                       | 44.06                    | 9.63                     | 23.57                  |
| 6 Equity Share Capital   | 9.07                       | 9.07                     | 9.07                     | 9.07                   | 9.07                       | 9.07                     | 9.07                     | 9.07                   |
| 7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.                                       | 454.07                     | 410.51                   |                          |                        | 449.14                     |                          |                          | 409.61                 |
| 8 Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted) (Face Value of Rs.10 each)  | 11.79                      | 52.59                    | 11.56                    | 28.04                  | 9.08                       | 48.14                    | 11.09                    | 27.05                  |

## Note:

(a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Result filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full Format of the these Financial Result is available on the website of BSE and on the Company's website at [www.zfindia.com](http://www.zfindia.com). (b) The above Audited financial results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee, and thereafter, approved by the Board of Directors, at their respective meetings held on May 25, 2024. The Statutory Auditors has carried out Limited Review of the above results. (c) The Consolidated Financial Results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited 'Group' consisting the financial results of ZF Steering Gear (India) Limited ('The Company/the parent company'), DriveSys Systems Private Limited, NexSteer Systems Private Limited and Metacast Auto Private Limited. (d) The Board of Directors have recommended a dividend at the rate Rs. 8/- per share on equity shares of Rs.10 each for the financial year ended 31 March 2024, subject to the approval of shareholders in the Annual General Meeting of the Company. (e) As Metacast Auto Private Ltd (Subsidiary company) were incorporated on May 22, 2023, consolidated results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023 are not applicable. (f) During March 2024, the manufacturing facility of DriveSys Systems Private Limited (DriveSys), Wholly-Owned Subsidiary of the Company, has commenced its commercial production. (g) The above Audited Financial Results are also placed on the Website of the Company <http://www.zfindia.com/financial-results.php> and Stock Exchange <https://www.bseindia.com/> (h) Figures of the previous periods/ financial year have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period's classification.

for ZF STEERING GEAR (INDIA) LIMITED

Utkarsh Munot  
Managing DirectorPune  
May 25, 2024

ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA ZF INDIA

ADVERTORIAL

## हरित ऊर्जा क्रांती चे शिल्पकार मा. नितीनजी गडकरी यांच्या जन्मदिनी अभिष्टचिंतन

मा. नितीनजींना हरित उर्जेच्या निर्मिती व वापराबद्दल विशेष आस्था आहे, त्यासाठी ते प्रयत्नशील आहेत. त्यातील महत्त्वाचा घटक म्हणजे इथेनॉल, त्याचे सध्या पेट्रोलमध्ये १०% मिश्रण केले जाते कारण इथेनॉल ज्वलनशील आहे. मागीलवर्षी (२०२३-२४) त्यामुळे परकीय चलनाची सुमारे ७८,००० कोटी रुपयांची बचत झाली. हे प्रमाण २०%पर्यंत वाढविण्याचे उद्दिष्ट आहे. २०२५ पर्यंत ते १५% पर्यंत वाढू शकते. यासाठी इथेनॉलची निर्मितीक्षमता वाढली पाहिजे. इथेनॉल हे मोलॅसिसपासून बनू शकते किंवा उसाच्या रसापासून सुध्दा बनू शकते!

देशात साखरेचा मोठ्या प्रमाणात वापर होतो शिवाय साखरेच्या निर्यातीमुळे परदेशी चलनही मिळते. त्यामुळे साखरेचा पुरवठा व साठा यावर विशेष लक्ष द्यावे लागते. ग्राहकांना योग्य भावात साखर मिळावी तसेच उत्पादकांसाठी फायदा व्हावा यासाठी तारेवरची कसरत करावी लागते. २०१४ मध्ये इथेनॉल निर्मिती ४२० कोटी लिटर होती, ती आता १३८० कोटी लिटर झाली आहे आणि त्याला चांगली किंमत म्हणजे ६० ते ६५ रु./लिटर मिळते आहे म्हणजे हा तर फायद्याचा उद्योग आहे.

भारतात इथेनॉल हे साखरेबरोबर मिळणारे उपउत्पादन आहे. ब्राझीलमध्ये तर साखर हे इथेनॉलबरोबर मिळणारे उपउत्पादन आहे. ब्राझीलमध्ये इंधनात इथेनॉलचे ५०% पर्यंत मिश्रण केले जाते परंतु

त्यासाठी वाहनाच्या इंजिनामध्ये काही बदल करावे लागतात. विशेष म्हणजे त्यामुळे प्रदूषणही मोठ्या प्रमाणात कमी होते आणि वातावरण शुद्ध होण्यास मदत होते.

आता बांबूपासून इथेनॉल बनविण्याचे तंत्रज्ञान विकसित झाले आहे. महाराष्ट्रात जिथे पडीक जमीन आहे, विशेषतः मराठवाड्यात, तिथे बांबूची लागवड करण्यास शेतकऱ्यांना प्रोत्साहित केले तर इथेनॉलचे उत्पादन आपण वाढवू शकतो. शिवाय जमिनीचा पोत सुधारायला देखील उपयोग होऊ शकतो. बंगळुरूस्थित IISC ने शोधलेल्या तंत्रज्ञानाचा उपयोग करून इथेनॉल निर्मितीचा प्रकल्प आता साकार होत आहे. यातून प्रतिदिन ३०,००० लिटर इथेनॉल तयार होईल. त्यासाठी बांबूची मागणी दरवर्षी ६०,००० टन राहिल व १५०० एकर जमीनीवर त्याची लागवड केली जाईल. लातूर भागातील शेतकऱ्यांच्या सहकारी सोसायटीचा या उपक्रमात सहभाग असणार आहे.

बांबू पीकाचे वैशिष्ट्य म्हणजे त्याला ऊसापेक्षा फक्त २०% पाणी लागते. त्यामुळे पाण्याचीही बचत होईल आणि ओसाड, कोरडवाहू जमीनी लागवडीखाली आणता येतील. शेतकऱ्यासाठी बांबूचे पीक कामधेनूच ठरेल. बांबूचे वैशिष्ट्य म्हणजे तो कार्बन शोषून घेतोच शिवाय त्याला ऊसापेक्षा कमीच पाणी लागते म्हणजे हा दुहेरी फायदा!

इंधन निर्मितीचा पुढचा टप्पा म्हणजे



मा. नितीनजी गडकरी यांच्या हस्ते नुकतीच दिल्ली येथे E-Luna सादर करण्यात आली, त्या प्रसंगी सुलज्जा फिरोदिया-मोटवानी, फाऊंडर कायनेटिक ग्रीन. अरुण फिरोदिया, चेअरमन कायनेटिक ग्रुप. रितेश मंत्री, को-फाऊंडर, कायनेटिक ग्रीन

इथेनॉल हा शब्द फारसा कोणाला माहित नसतानाच्या काळात केंद्रीय मंत्री मा. श्री. नितीनजी गडकरी यांनी परिश्रम घेऊन इथेनॉलला इंधन म्हणून लोकप्रिय केले. त्यामुळेच खऱ्या अर्थाने ते इथेनॉलचे ब्रॅण्ड अॅम्बॅसिडर आहेत. इथेनॉल उद्योगाला येणाऱ्या अडचणी सोडविण्याचे काम केंद्रीय रस्ते वाहतूक आणि परिवहन मंत्री मा. श्री. नितीनजी गडकरी जोमाने करीत आहेत. त्यांच्या वाढदिवसाचे औचित्य साधून ते करीत असलेल्या या कार्यास कायनेटिक ग्रुप तर्फे हार्दिक शुभेच्छा!



Kinetic Green Energy &amp; Power Solutions Ltd.

ग्रीन हायड्रोजन. अत्याधुनिक तंत्रज्ञानामुळे इथेनॉलपासून किंवा पाण्यापासून ग्रीन हायड्रोजन निर्मिती करता येईल. रेल्वेस्टेशनच्या बाजूलाच अशी संयंत्र भारता येतील व त्याचा उपयोग रेल्वेला इंधन म्हणून करता येईल. शिवाय प्रदूषणही शून्यावर येईल. हायड्रोजनवर चालणारी विशेष ट्रेन छोट्या मार्गावर चालवता येईल. इथेनॉल निर्मितीमध्ये प्रचंड वाढ व्हायला हवीच आहे परंतु त्याचा अयोग्य वापर सुद्धा टाळायला हवा. कारण इथेनॉल हा मद्यार्काचा एक घटक आहे. चांगल्या दर्जाचे इथेनॉल हे आपण एक्सपोर्ट सुद्धा करू शकतो कारण व्होडका तयार करण्यासाठी ४०% इथेनॉल वापरतात, वॉईन मध्ये इथेनॉलचे प्रमाण हे १२% असते तर बिअर मध्ये ३ ते ४ % इथेनॉलचा वापर केला जातो. आता डिजिटल नोज आणि डिजिटल टंग चा वापर करून आपणही उच्च प्रतीचे इथेनॉल व मद्य सहजपणे तयार करू शकतो. अशावेळी इथेनॉल सहज आणि स्वस्तात उपलब्ध झाले तर सर्वांसाठी ती एक सुवर्णसंधी होऊ शकते.

इथेनॉल हे 'लाख दुखोंकी दवा' आहे पण त्याबाबतीत गैरसमज असा आहे की जर त्याचा फक्त दारू म्हणून उपयोग केला तर भलतंच काही तरी होऊन बसेल. त्यामुळे त्याच्या वर योग्य ते सरकारी निर्बंध घालायला हवे आणि त्या साठी सर्वांनी अत्यंत जागरूक राहायला हवे. नाहीतर करायला गेलो एक आणि झाले भलतेच असे व्हायला नको.

त्यामुळेच इथेनॉलचा सदुपयोग करा दुरुपयोग नको.

अमेरिकेसारख्या देशात खनिज तेलाला वेगवेगळे पर्याय शोधले जात आहेत. त्यांचा इथेनॉल वापराला विरोध आहे कारण त्यासाठी त्यांना मक्यासारखे धान्य वापरावे लागेल. त्यामुळे त्याचा उपयोग माणसाच्या किंवा जनावरांच्या खाद्यांसाठी करता येणार नाही व त्यामुळे त्यांना अन्नधान्यासाठी इतर देशांवर अवलंबून राहण्याची वेळ येऊ शकेल.

इलेक्ट्रिक वाहन उद्योग वाहन क्षेत्राशी संबंधित मा. नितीनजींच्या दूरदृष्टीचे एक उदाहरण म्हणजे इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनांसाठी त्यांनी दिलेले प्रोत्साहन.

गतवर्षी १७ लाख इलेक्ट्रिक वाहनांची विक्री झाली त्यात ५५% दुचाकी आणि ३२% तीनचाकी वाहने होती. ही संख्या २०३० पर्यंत १ कोटी पर्यंत वाढण्याचा अंदाज आहे.

म्हणूनच आम्ही बाजारांत E-Luna आणली आहे. ती सध्या रु. ६९,०००/- ते रु. ७५,०००/- पर्यंत मिळू शकते. सर्वांना परवडणारी अशीच ही किंमत आहे. मोपेड प्रकारातील ती एकमेव अशी गाडी आहे जी १५० किलो वजन वाहून नेऊ शकते. तिची पॉवरफुल मोटर १.२ किलोवॉट आहे आणि अतिशय भक्कम चॅसी हे तिचे आणखीन एक वैशिष्ट्य आहे. देशाच्या सर्वच भागात तिचे स्वागत होत आहे.

अरुण फिरोदिया

Kinetic Engineering Ltd.

Kinetic Communications Ltd.